Revenue Deficiency I (Surplus) After Tax Effect (See Schedule 3; Column 9)

Add: Water Revenues from General Customers Proposed by Company (Schedule 3; Column 5)

Water Revenues from General Customers Proposed by Staff (See Schedule 3; Column I 0)

Less: Actual Water Revenues from General Customers (Schedule 3; Column 1)

Proposed Increase in Annual Water Revenues from General Customers

$ 3,028,099

x 7.70%

233,041

(468,457)

(235,416)

4 72.76%

(323,556)

I 459,817

1,136,261

(1,043,143)

$ 93,118

8.93%Percent Increase in Annual Water Revenues from General Customers

LakesRegnW t C mp y I
LAKES REGIONWATER COMPANY INC Schedule Ia

PERMANENT RATES
WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF CAPITAL

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6a) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14)

CAPITAL STRUCTURE COST OF DEBT

Amending AmendIng
Original Proforma Original Proforma WEIGHTED

Proforma Adj’s Proforma Settlement: Annual Proforma Adjs Proforma Adjusted TOTAL AVERAGE
Balance Adj’s Per Per Co Adj’s Per Adjusted Calculated Proforma Annual Debt Adjs Per Per Co Adjs Per Cost of COST COST OF
12131114 Company (Aft JPL-5/Sch 4) Staff Balance Percent Percent Interest Expense Company (Alt IPL-5, Sch 4B) Staff Debt RATE CAPITAL

Lono-Term Debt:
Total Long-Term Debt (See Schedulelai) $ 919,678 $ 513906 $ (415,906) $ (129,000) $ 888,678 29.90% 36.00% $ 38913 $ 1,837 $ 30,090 $ (22,875) $ (9655) $ 38310 4.31% 1.55%

Common Equity:
Common Equity 10000 - - - 10,000 0.34%
Additional Paid-in Capital 1 227,180 - 225,962 (29,511) (a) 1 423,631 47.90%
Capital Stock Expense (7,360) - - - (7360) -0.25%
Retained Earnings 610,827 - - 46,107 (b) 656934 22.10%
Total Common EquIty 1,840,647 - 225,962 16,596 2083205 70.10% 64.00% 9.60% (c) 6.14%

Total CapItalIzatIon $2760325 $ 513,906 $ (189944) $ (112,404) $2,971,883 100.00% 100.00% 7.70%

(a) To reduce Additional Paid-in Capital relative to certain Staff adjustments to the Mt. Roberts plant addition contributed by the Cos shareholder
Staff Ad) # 2: To remove post-test year Mt Roberts land contribution for purposes of setting permanent rates $ 281783
Settlement: Staff Ad) # 2a: To record adjusted shareholder investment in Mt Roberts land for permanent rates. (262,095)
Staff Ad) # 4: To adjust cost of Wells contributed by shareholder per Staff Audit Issue # 12 7,134
Staff Ad) # 4: To adjust cost of Mains contributed by shareholder per Staff Audit Issue # 12 2,389
Staff Adj # 5. To adjust cost of Mains contributed by shareholder per Staff 2-19 300

[…]

)ckets DW I 5-209 I DW I 5-422
kes Regiop Water Company, Inc.
iflement Agreement

DW 15-209 I DW 15422
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES
EFFECTIVE TAX FACTOR

Settlement Attachment JPL-1
Schedule lb

Taxable Income

Less: NH Business Profits Tax

Federal Taxable Income

Federal Income Tax Rate

Effective Federal Income Tax Rate

Add: NH Business Profits Tax

Effective Tax Rate

Percent of Income Available if No Tax

Less: Effective Tax Rate

Percent Used as a Divisor in Determining Revenue Requirement

Tax Multiplier (Effective Tax Rate -‘- Percent Used as a Divisor)

I 00.00%

-7.90%

92.10%

x 21.00%

I 9.34%

7.90%

27.24%

I 00.00%

-27.24%

72J6%

0.37440

ckets DW 1 5-209 I DW 15-422
kes Region Water Company, Inc.
tement Agreament

DW 15-209 I DW 15422
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES
RATE BASE

Settlement Attachment JPL-1
Schedule 2

Amended

(6) (7) (8)(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Original Original Amending Proforma Proforma
13-Mo Avg Proforma Proforma Proforma Rate Base Adj’s Per Staff Proforma
Rate Base Adj’s Per Rate Base Adj’s Per Per Co Staff Adj # Rate Base

Per Co Company Per Co Company (Aft JPL-5/Sch 3) (Sch 2a) (Sch 2a) Per Staff
‘lant in Rate Base:

itilityPlantinService $4,797,651 $ 869,111 $5,666,762 $ (189,944) $5,476,818 $ (314,656) 1-lOa $5,162,162

ess: Accumulated Depreciation (1,515,498) (99,854) (1,615,352) 1,564 (1,613,788) 94,585 11 -23a (1,519,203)

Jet Plant in Service 3,282,153 769,257 4,051,410 (188,380) 3,863,030 (220,072) 3,642,958

cquisition Adjustment (AA) (254,025) - (254,025) - (254,025) (254,025)

.ess: Accumulated Amortization - AA 167,828 4,228 172,056 - 172,056 (4,228) 24 167,828

let Acquisition Adjustment (86,197) 4,228 (81 969) - (81 969) (4,228) (86,197)

ontributions in Aid of Construction (CIAC) (862,501) (8,377) (870,878) - (870,878) 8,377 25 (862,501)

.ess: Accumulated Amortization - CIAC 240,635 8,886 249,521 - 249,521 (8,777) 26 - 27 240,744

Jet Contributions in Aid of Construction (621 866) 509 (621 357) - (621 357) (400) (621,757)

let Plant in Rate Base 2,574,090 773,994 3,348,084 (188,380) 3,159,704 (224,700) 2,935,004

Vorking Capital:

ash Working Capital 176,047 223 176,270 - 176,270 (21,355) 28 154,915

4aterials and Supplies 14,397 (9,680) 4,717 - 4,717 9,680 29 14,397

repaid Expenses 33,751 3,494 37,245 - 37,245 (4,246) 30 - 31 32,999

repaid Property Taxes 1 1 779 (52) 1 1 727 - I 1 727 (7,895) 32 - 33 3,832

iscellaneous Deferred Assets - - - - - 69,338 34 - 36 69,338

ustomer Deposits - - - - - (1 706) 37 (1,706)

ccumulated Deferred Income Taxes (172,734) (17,336) (190,070) - (190,070) 9,390 38 - 39 (180,680)

let Working Capital in Rate Base 63,240 (23,351) 39,889 - 39,889 53,206 93,095

lET RATE BASE $2,637,330 $ 750,643 $3,387,973 $ (188,380) $3,199,593 $ (171,494) $3,028,099

ckets DW 15-209 I DW 15-422 DW 15-209 I OW I 5422 Settlement Attachment JPL-1
kes Region Water Company, Inc. LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY INC. Schedule 2a
Iement Agreement

PERMANENT RATES
PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE PER STAFF

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO PLANT IN SERVICE:

Utility Plant in Service:

I To reverse Co’s amended Rate Base Adj # I in order to reflect Plant in Service at test year average. $ (219,883)

2 To reverse Co’s amended Rate Base Adj # 2 in order to remove post-test year specific plant additions from Plant in Service. (446,557)

2a Settlement: To record adjusted shareholder investment in Mt. Roberts land for purposes of determining Permanent

[…]

CALCULATION OF NON-REVENUE PRODUCING PLANT ADDITION ADJUSTMENTS - PARADISE SHORES

IN SUPPORT OF STAFF ADJUSTMENTS # 10 and #23

Schedule 4

Plant in Service:
Revised Test Year Plant Additions per Co (Aft JPL-5 I Sch 7)
Plant in Service Adjustments:
Staff Adj # 4: Staff Audit Issue # I 2
Staff Adj # 5: Co response to Staff 2-19
Staff Adj # 6: Staff Audit Issue # I 6
Staff Adj # 7: Staff Audit Issue # 18
Total Adjustments
Test Year Plant Additions after Adjustments

Test Year Average %

Test Year Average of Adjusted Plant in Service

Difference between Year-end Value and Test Year Average of
Paradise Shores Test Year Plant Additions

Non-Revenue Producing Plant in Service Adjustment

Accumulated Depreciation:

Revised Accum Deprec on Test Yr Add’s per Co (Aft JPL-5 I Sch 7)
Accumutated Depreciation Adjustments:
Co’s amended Rate Base Adj # 5: To add 1/2-yr of Accum Depr
Staff Adj # I 5: Staff Audit Issue # 12
Staff Adj # 16: Co response to Staff 2-19
Staff Adj # I 7: Staff Audit Issue # I 6
Staff Adj # 1 8: Staff Audit Issue # 18
Staff Adj # 20: Staff Audit Issue # I 5 (See Schedule 5)
Total Accumulated Depreciation Adjustments
Accumulated Depreciation on Test Year Plant Additions

after Adjustments

Source of Supply and Pumping Plant
#304 #307 #311 #339

Structures Wells Pumps Misc

Transmission and Distribution Plant
#331 #333 #334
Mains Services Meters TOTAL

(1,992) (4,487) (4,037) (74) (1,530) (58) (600) (12,778)

Test Year Average % X 69.23% x 69.23% x 69.23% x 69.23% x 69.23% x 50.00% x 50.00% x 69.23%

Test Year Average of Adjusted Accumulated Depreciation (1 379) (3,1 06) (2,795) (51) (1 059) (29) (300) (8,846)

Difference between Year-end Value and Test Year Average of
Paradise Shores Accumulated Depreciation on
Test Year Plant Additions $ (61 3) $ (1 381) $ (1 242) $ (23) $ (471) $ (29) $ (300) $ (3,932)

Non-Revenue Producing Accumulated Depreciation

9,834 (7,134)

$ 69,896 $ 143,607 $ 44,431 $ 365 $ 79,283 $ 1,810 $ 11,764 $ 351,156

- - (2,389) - - 311
- - - - (300) - - (300)
- - - - - - 234 234
- - (4,030) - - - - (4,030)

9,834 (7,134) (4,030) - (2,689) - 234 (3,785)
79,730 136,473 40,401 365 76,594 1,810 11,998 347,371

x 69.23% x 69.23% x 69.23% x 69.23% x 69.23% x 50.00% x 50.00% x 69.23%

55,198 94,481 27,970 253 53,027 905 5,999 240,488

$ 24,532 $ 41,992 $ 12,431 $ 112 $ 23,567 $ 905 $ 5,999 $ 106,883

$ 24,532 $ 41,992 $ 12,431 $ 112 $ 23,567 L$ 102,635

$ (873) $ (1 766) $ (2,220) $ (37) $ (792) $ (29) $ (294) $ (6,011)

(873) (1 766) (2,220) (37) (792) (29) (294) (6,011)
(246) 1 78 - - 48 - - (20)

- - - - 6 - - 6
- - - - - - (12) (12)
- - 403 - - - - 403
- (1,133) - - - - - (1,133)

(1,119) (2,721) (1,817) (37) (738) (29) (306) (6,767)

I 5 (3,729)1
29

Adjustment 5 (613) 5 (1,381) $ (1,242) 5 (23) $ (471)

ekets DW 1 5-209 I DW I 5-422
es Region Water Company, Inc.

Itlement Agreement

DW I 5-209 I DW 15422
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

PERMANENT RATES
CALCULATION OF WELL ASSET DEPRECIATION RATE ADJUSTMENT PER STAFF

IN SUPPORT OF STAFF ADJUSTMENTS # 20 and #64

Settlement Attachment JPL-1
Schedule 5

staff Adjustment to Accumulated Depreciation:

O1O West Point Well (Per Pg’s 19-20 of Staff Audit Report):

ecorded Cost of Asset:

rest Year Average of Accumulated Depreciation per Staff:
)epreciation Rate per Staff (30-year I 3.33%)

[…]

12/31/09 Town of Moultonborough 2009 Property Tax Bill 2,926 (491) 2,435 2,435
01/05/10 Cleveland, Waters & Bass Legal on land purchase - Swansea, MA 1,786 (298) 1,488 1,488
12/31/10 Town of Moultonborough 2010 Property Tax Bill 2,674 (281) 2,393 2,393
12/31/11 TownofMoultonborough 2011 PropertyTaxBill 2,530 (96) 2,434 2,434
12/31/12 Town of Moultonborough 2012 Property Tax Bill 2,501 - 2,501 2,501
12/31/13 TownofMoultonborough 20l3PropertyTaxBill 1,909 - 1,909 1,909

68

Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.
Settlement Agreement

‘-‘Wv ILu I IJVV I-’L

LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.
PERMANENT RATES

SETTLEMENT: CALCULATION OF NON-REVENUE PRODUCING PLANT ADDITION ADJUSTMENTS - INDIAN MOUND
IN SUPPORT OF STAFF ADJUSTMENTS # lOa and # 23a

Settlement Attachment JPL-1
Schedule 14

Plant in Service:
Test Year Plant Additions (Att JPL-5 I Sch 7)
Plant in Service Adjustments:
N/A
Total Adjustments
Test Year Plant Additions after Adjustments

Test Year Average % (Per NHPUC Audit Staff)

Test Year Average of Adjusted Plant in Service

Difference between Year-end Value and Test Year Average of
Indian Mound Test Year Plant Additions

Non-Revenue Producing Plant in Service Adjustment

Source of Supply
and Pumping Plant Transmission and Distribution Plant

#311 #339 #330 #331 #334
Pumps Miscellaneous Tanks Mains Meters TOTAL

$ 661 $ 254 $ 875 $ 42,517 $ 272 $ 44,579

661 254 875 42,517 272 44,579

x 7.69% x 7.69% x 23.08% x 7.69% x 7.69% x 7.99%

51 20 202 3,271 21 3,564

$ 610 $ 234 $ 673 $ 39,246 $ 251 $ 41,015

$ 610 $ 234 $ 673 $ 39,246 $ 40,764J

Accumulated Depreciation:
Accumulated Depreciation recorded by Co (Att JPL-5 / Sch 7)
Accumulated Depreciation Adjustments:
Co’s Accumumlated Depreciation Adj # 5
Total Accumulated Depreciation Adjustments
Accumulated Depreciation on Test Year Plant Additions

after Adjustments

Test Year Average

Test Year Average of Adjusted Accumulated Depreciation

Difference between Year-end Value and Test Year Average
ofAccumulated Depreciation on Indian Mound
Test Year Plant Additions

Non-Revenue Producing Accumulated Depreciation
Adjustment

$ (33) $ (12) $ (9) $ (425) $ (7) $ (486)